35Bosch Rexroth AGR999001179 (2016-05)  OBB omega modules
Short product name, length
OBB-085-NN-1, .... mm
Guideway Drive Carriage Motor attachment Motor Switching system 4) Documentation
Reduction Lca = 260 mm Lca = 308 mm Speed
reduction
i =
Attachment kit 3)

Parameterization
1	 Material number
2	 Type designation
3	 Size
4	 Customer information
5	 Date of manufacture
6	 Manufacturing location
7	 smax	 =	 max. travel range (mm)
8	 u	 =	 lead constant (mm/rev)
9	 vmax	 =	 max. speed (m/s)
10	 amax	 =	 max. acceleration (m/s2)
11	 M1max	=	 max. drive torque at motor journal (Nm)
12	 d 	 =	 rotational direction of the motor to
		  move in positive direction
Clockwise
Counter clockwise
13	 i = gear ratio
(commissioning)
Service and information
85Bosch Rexroth AGR999001179 (2016-05)  OBB omega modules
Further information
Bosch Rexroth homepage:
Omega module
product information:
linear-motion-technology/linear-motion-systems/omega-mod-
ule/index
86 Bosch Rexroth AG OBB omega modules  R999001179 (2016-05)
w
ith
 d
riv
e
(M
A
),
w
ith
ou
t g
ea
r
i =
 1
MA01, hollow shaft with clamping hub
01 01 – 01 02 – 00 – 00
Without switch and
without cable duct
00
Carriage moves
Switch:
– PNP NC
– PNP NO
– Mechanical
71
73
75
Cable duct1) 20
Socket-plug 17
Switching angle 36
Frame moves
Switch:
– PNP NC
– PNP NO
– Mechanical
61